Format
System .................................................................................................................................. Compact disc digital audio system
Laser ............................................................................................................................................................ Semiconductor laser
Audio
Frequency response ............................................................................................................................... 20 Hz to 20 kHz, ±3 dB
PHONES output level (16Ω, 1 kHz ) .................................................................................................................. 10 mW + 10 mW
Line output/impedance .......................................................................................................................................... 0.6 Vrms/1 kΩ
Power supply

646 2B ✽ K27-2319-08 KNOB CD BUTTO D
A N09-3363-08 SCREW 2X10 BLACK 144-62010-112
B N09-3362-08 SCREW 2X5 BLACK
653 1A W01-0921-05 CAR BATTERY ADAPTER K4P4
654 1A W01-0922-05 CAR CASSETTE ADAPTER K4P4
655 1A W01-0925-05 INNER H/P(LONG) EM
656 1A W01-0924-05 HAED PHONE K1K3
656 1A W01-0924-05 HEAD PHONE P1P3
656 1A W01-0943-05 HEAD PHONE K4P4
659 1A W08-0657-08 AC-DC ADAPTOR K1K3K4
659 1A W08-0657-08 AC-DC ADAPTOR P1P3P4
659 1A W08-0658-08 AC-DC ADAPTER E
659 1A ✽ W08-0675-08 AC-DC ADAPTOR M
660 1A W09-1240-05 RECHARGEBLE BATTERY M
C1 CE04CW0J101M ELECTRO 100UF 6.3WV
C2A ,3A CK73FB1E104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C4A CK73FB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C5A CK73FB1H105Z CHIP C 1.0UF Z
C6 CK45FB1C104K CERAMIC 0.10UF K
C8 CE04CW1H4R7M ELECTRO 4.7UF 50WV
C9 CE04CW1C220M ELECTRO 22UF 16WV
C11A CK73FB1E223K CHIP C 0.022UF K
C103A,104A CK73FB1E104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C105A CC73FSL1H151J CHIP C 150PF J
C106A CK73FB1H473K CHIP C 0.047UF K
C107A CK73FB1E223K CHIP C 0.022UF K
C108A CK73FB1E273K CHIP C 0.027UF K
C109A CK73FB1E104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C110A,111A CK73FB1H222J CHIP C 2200PF J
C112A CK73FB1E273K CHIP C 0.027UF K
C113A CK73FB1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C114A CK73FB1H105Z CHIP C 1.0UF Z
C115A CK73FB1E104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C116 CC45FSL1H020J CERAMIC 2.0PF J
C117 CE04CW0J101M ELECTRO 100UF 6.3WV
C118A CK73FB1H105Z CHIP C 1.0UF Z
C120A CK73FB1H105Z CHIP C 1.0UF Z
C121A-124A CK73FB1E104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C125A CK73FB1H105Z CHIP C 1.0UF Z
C126 CE04CW0J101M ELECTRO 100UF 6.3WV
C127 CE04CW1A470M ELECTRO 47UF 10WV
C128A CK73FB1H105Z CHIP C 1.0UF Z
C129 CC45FSL1H391J CERAMIC 390PF J
C130 CC45FSL1H470J CERAMIC 47PF J
C131 CK45FB1H103Z CERAMIC 0.010UF Z
C132 CK45FB1C104K CERAMIC 0.10UF K
C133 CE04CW0J101M ELECTRO 100UF 6.3WV
C134 CK45FB1C104K CERAMIC 0.10UF K
C135 CK45FB1H223Z CERAMIC 0.022UF Z
C136 CE04CW1H4R7M ELECTRO 4.7UF 50WV
C137 CK45FB1C104K CERAMIC 0.10UF K
✽ New Parts
Parts without Parts No. are not supplied.

P
C
-191/391/492
PA
R
TS LIST
L : Scandinavia K : USA P : Canada R : Mexico C : China I : Malaysia 3 : DPC-391
Y : PX(Far East, Hawaii) T : Europe E : Europe G : Germany V : China(Shanghai) 4 : DPC-492
Y : AAFES(Europe) X : Australia Q : Russia H : Korea M : Other Areas indicates safety critical components.
L : Scandinavia K : USA P : Canada R : Mexico C : China I : Malaysia 3 : DPC-391
Y : PX(Far East, Hawaii) T : Europe E : Europe G : Germany V : China(Shanghai) 4 : DPC-492
Y : AAFES(Europe) X : Australia Q : Russia H : Korea M : Other Areas indicates safety critical components.
C138 CE04CW0J101M ELECTRO 100UF 6.3WV
C139 CE04CW1C220M ELECTRO 22UF 16WV
C144,145 CE04CW0J221M ELECTRO 220UF 6.3WV
C146A CK73FB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C147A CK73FB1H105Z CHIP C 1.0UF Z
C148 CC45FSL1H470J CERAMIC 47PF J
C150 CE04CW1C101M ELECTRO 100UF 16WV
C151 CE04CW1C470M ELECTRO 47UF 16WV
C152 CE04CW1C101M ELECTRO 100UF 16WV
C159A CK73FB1H822K CHIP C 8200PF K
C160A CK73FB1H472K CHIP C 4700PF K
C161A CK73FB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C162A,163A CK73FB1E223K CHIP C 0.022UF K
C164A CK73FB1E104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C165A CK73FB1H105Z CHIP C 1.0UF Z
C166 CE04CW0J221M ELECTRO 220UF 6.3WV
C169A CK73FB1H105Z CHIP C 1.0UF Z
C171 CE04CW0J101M ELECTRO 100UF 6.3WV
C172A CK73FB1H105Z CHIP C 1.0UF Z
C177A CK73FB1H105Z CHIP C 1.0UF Z
C180A CK73FB1H105Z CHIP C 1.0UF Z
C182A CK73FB1H105Z CHIP C 1.0UF Z 3/4
C184 CE04CW1A471M ELECTRO 470UF 10WV
C201 CK45FB1H272K CERAMIC 2700PF K
C202 CK45FB1H301J CERAMIC 300PF J
C203,204 CE04CW1H4R7M ELECTRO 4.7UF 50WV
C205 CK45FB1H223Z CERAMIC 0.022UF Z
C206 CE04CW0J221M ELECTRO 220UF 6.3WV
C207A CK73FB1H224Z CHIP C 0.22UF Z
C220 CE04CW1A470M ELECTRO 47UF 10WV
C221 CK45FB1H102K CERAMIC 1000PF K
C301 CK45FB1H272K CERAMIC 2700PF K
C302 CK45FB1H301J CERAMIC 300PF J
C303,304 CE04CW1H4R7M ELECTRO 4.7UF 50WV
C305 CK45FB1H223Z CERAMIC 0.022UF Z
C306 CE04CW0G221M ELECTRO 220UF 4.0WV
C307A CK73FB1H224Z CHIP C 0.22UF Z
C320 CE04CW1A470M ELECTRO 47UF 10WV
C321 CK45FB1H102K CERAMIC 1000PF K
C501 CE04CW1C220M ELECTRO 22UF 16WV
C502A CK73FB1H105Z CHIP C 1.0UF Z
C510A CK73FB1H471J CHIP C 470PF J
BT E35-1995-08 3P J.WIRE(RED/BLACK/WHITE)
BT1 E35-1994-08 2P J.WIRE(ORANGE/BLUE)
CN4 E60-0005-08 FILM CONNECTOR,15P
J105 E11-0354-08 LINE OUT(PHONE JACK)
J101 E03-0356-08 DC JACK
J102 E11-0372-08 PHONE JACK 3.6MM GREEN
L102 L33-0564-08 CHOKE COIL 33UH
L105 L33-0564-08 CHOKE COIL 33UH
L106 L33-0565-08 CHOKE COIL 95UH
LC101 B38-0164-08 LCD DISPLAY
X1 L77-2234-08 CRYSTAL RESONATOR    33.8688MHZ
R1A -3A RK73FB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R4A ,5A RK73FB2A333J CHIP R 33K J 1/10W
R6A RK73FB2A910J CHIP R 91 J 1/10W
R7A ,8A RK73FB2A824J CHIP R 820K J 1/10W
R21A RK73FB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
R22A RK73FB2A472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/10W
R23A RK73FB2A563J CHIP R 56K J 1/10W
R29A RK73FB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R30A RK73FB2A331J CHIP R 330 J 1/10W
R31A RK73FB2A122J CHIP R 1.2K J 1/10W
R32A RK73FB2A152J CHIP R 1.5K J 1/10W
R33A RK73FB2A182J CHIP R 1.8K J 1/10W
R34A RK73FB2A242J CHIP R 2.4K J 1/10W
R35A RK73FB2A362J CHIP R 3.6K J 1/10W
R40A RK73FB2A100J CHIP R 10 J 1/10W
R41A RK73FB2A472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/10W
R42A RK73FB2A472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/10W
R43A RK73FB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R46A RK73FB2A100J CHIP R 10 J 1/10W
R47A RK73FB2A100J CHIP R 10 J 1/10W
R49A RK73FB2A100J CHIP R 10 J 1/10W
R54A RK73FB2A223J CHIP R 22K J 1/10W
R55A RK73FB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R56A RK73FB2A223J CHIP R 22K J 1/10W
R57A RK73FB2A224J CHIP R 220K J 1/10W
R58A RK73FB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R59A RK73FB2A333J CHIP R 33K J 1/10W
R60 ,61 RS14KB3A150J FL-PROOF RS 15 J 1W
R63A RK73FB2A472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/10W
R64A RK73FB2A681J CHIP R 680 J 1/10W
R66A,67A RK73FB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R69A RK73FB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R73A RK73FB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
R99A RK73FB2A154J CHIP R 150K J 1/10W
R100A RK73FB2A154J CHIP R 150K J 1/10W
R109A RK73FB2A124J CHIP R 120K J 1/10W
R110A RK73FB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R111A RK73FB2A393J CHIP R 39K J 1/10W
R112A RK73FB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R113A RK73FB2A223J CHIP R 22K J 1/10W
R114A RK73FB2A224J CHIP R 220K J 1/10W
R115A RK73FB2A154J CHIP R 150K J 1/10W
R116A RK73FB2A123J CHIP R 12K J 1/10W
R119A RK73FB2A470J CHIP R 47 J 1/10W
R121A RK73FB2A474J CHIP R 470K J 1/10W
R122A RK73FB2A223J CHIP R 22K J 1/10W
R123A RK73FB2A472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/10W
R124A RK73FB2A273J CHIP R 27K J 1/10W
R125A RK73FB2A223J CHIP R 22K J 1/10W
R134A RK73FB2A101J CHIP R 100 J 1/10W
R136A RK73FB2A100J CHIP R 10 J 1/10W
R137A RK73FB2A152J CHIP R 1.5K J 1/10W
R138A RK73FB2A100J CHIP R 10 J 1/10W
R140A RK73FB2A392J CHIP R 3.9K J 1/10W
R166A RK73FB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
✽ New Parts
Parts without Parts No. are not supplied.
Les articles non mentionnes dans le Parts No. ne sont pas fournis.

DPC-392 3 – P3 – – – – – –
DPC-492 4 – P4 – – – – – –
MODEL ABB. Mexico PX/AAFES Russia Scandinavia Shanghai U.S.A. Other area
DPC-191 – – – – – – K1 M
DPC-392 3 – – – – – K3 –
DPC-492 4 – – – – – K4 –
L : Scandinavia K : USA P : Canada R : Mexico C : China I : Malaysia 3 : DPC-391
Y : PX(Far East, Hawaii) T : Europe E : Europe G : Germany V : China(Shanghai) 4 : DPC-492
Y : AAFES(Europe) X : Australia Q : Russia H : Korea M : Other Areas indicates safety critical components.
L : Scandinavia K : USA P : Canada R : Mexico C : China I : Malaysia 3 : DPC-391
Y : PX(Far East, Hawaii) T : Europe E : Europe G : Germany V : China(Shanghai) 4 : DPC-492
Y : AAFES(Europe) X : Australia Q : Russia H : Korea M : Other Areas indicates safety critical components.
R167A RK73FB2A333J CHIP R 33K J 1/10W
R168A RK73FB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R169A RK73FB2A333J CHIP R 33K J 1/10W
R170A RK73FB2A562J CHIP R 5.6K J 1/10W
R171A RK73FB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R172A RK73FB2A153J CHIP R 15K J 1/10W
R173A RK73FB2A682J CHIP R 6.8K J 1/10W
R174A RK73FB2A682J CHIP R 6.8K J 1/10W
R175A RK73FB2A122J CHIP R 1.2K J 1/10W
R177A RK73FB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R178A RK73FB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R179A RK73FB2A105J CHIP R 1.0M J 1/10W
R180A RK73FB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R181A RK73FB2A681J CHIP R 680 J 1/10W
R182A RK73FB2A471J CHIP R 470 J 1/10W 3/4
R183A RK73FB2A101J CHIP R 100 J 1/10W
R184A RK73FB2A224J CHIP R 220K J 1/10W
R189A RK73FB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R201A RK73FB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
R202A RK73FB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R203A RK73FB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R204A RK73FB2A471J CHIP R 470 J 1/10W
R206A RK73FB2A153J CHIP R 15K J 1/10W
R207A RK73FB2A564J CHIP R 560K J 1/10W
R209A RK73FB2A100J CHIP R 10 J 1/10W
R210A RK73FB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R211A RK73FB2A681J CHIP R 680 J 1/10W
R220A RK73FB2A302J CHIP R 3.0K J 1/10W
R221A RK73FB2A471J CHIP R 470 J 1/10W
R222A RK73FB2A472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/10W
R301A RK73FB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
R302A RK73FB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R303A RK73FB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R304A RK73FB2A471J CHIP R 470 J 1/10W
R306A RK73FB2A153J CHIP R 15K J 1/10W
R307A RK73FB2A564J CHIP R 560K J 1/10W
R309A RK73FB2A100J CHIP R 10 J 1/10W
R310A RK73FB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R311A RK73FB2A681J CHIP R 680 J 1/10W
R320A RK73FB2A302J CHIP R 3.0K J 1/10W
R321A RK73FB2A471J CHIP R 470 J 1/10W
R322A RK73FB2A472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/10W
R401A RK73FB2A223J CHIP R 22K J 1/10W
R501A RK73FB2A683J CHIP R 68K J 1/10W
R502A RK73FB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
VR101 R31-0086-08 VARIABLE RESISTOR
SW101-106 S70-0053-08 TACT SWITCH
SW107,108 S62-0064-08 SLIDE SWITCH